
Olivet Nazarene (14-5, 9-2) -vs- Indiana University Northwest (7-11, 6-5)
01/14/23 at Savannah Center

 
 

 
 
Olivet Nazarene 82

Indiana University Northwest 70

Date: 01/14/23
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Savannah Center

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Olivet Nazarene 44 38 82
Indiana University Northwest 29 41 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Tyler Schmidt * 20 6-9 2-2 2-3 0-3 3 4 3 1 0 0 16
04 Landon Pflederer * 39 5-12 4-9 1-2 3-6 9 0 4 1 0 2 15
22 Caleb Swearingen * 36 4-11 0-2 3-3 2-5 7 1 2 2 0 1 11
13 Barik Olden * 25 2-4 0-1 3-5 2-2 4 3 3 1 0 0 7
10 Sam Emich * 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
14 Griffin Andricks 19 6-13 0-4 0-0 1-6 7 1 1 0 1 1 12
25 Braydon Flagg 16 3-8 0-1 6-7 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 1 12
41 Daniel Murphy 16 3-3 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 8
03 Gabe Renchen 14 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 3 1 0 0 0 1
34 J.D. Rienow 8 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 29-65 6-21 18-26 12-33 45 17 19 8 2 5 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 4-12   33.33 % 10-13   76.92 %
Second Half 14-34   41.18 % 2-9   22.22 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 29-65   44.6 % 6-21   28.6 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 33
Largest Lead: 29 2nd-
11:30

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lamarius Lillard * 32 7-17 1-3 2-4 2-4 6 4 2 4 0 1 17
20 Ryan LaFollette * 23 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 0 8
34 Jimmie Washington * 23 2-6 0-2 1-2 3-2 5 2 0 0 0 1 5
4 Jaivion Reid * 13 1-6 0-3 2-2 3-2 5 3 2 2 0 0 4
3 Nicky Flesher * 13 0-5 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
2 Malik Miller 25 5-11 2-3 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 2 1 2 16
13 Ladaion Barnes 21 5-10 3-5 2-3 0-4 4 4 1 1 1 1 15
1 Tyler Houston 25 2-6 0-2 0-2 1-2 3 2 5 1 0 1 4
14 Blake Creech 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Kionne Layne 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Trey Steinhilber 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-71 8-26 12-19 14-27 41 23 17 13 3 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-37   32.43 % 1-11   9.09 % 4-6   66.67 %
Second Half 13-34   38.24 % 7-15   46.67 % 8-13   61.54 %
Total 25-71   35.2 % 8-26   30.8 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:34



1st Half Box Score
Olivet Nazarene 44

Indiana University Northwest 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Tyler Schmidt 12 4-5 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 12
4 Landon Pflederer 20 3-6 2-4 1-2 2-4 6 0 2 0 0 1 9
22 Caleb Swearingen 17 2-6 0-1 1-1 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
13 Barik Olden 9 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 3
10 Sam Emich 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
14 Griffin Andricks 10 4-6 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
25 Braydon Flagg 11 1-4 0-1 5-6 1-0 1 0 3 1 0 0 7
41 Daniel Murphy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Gabe Renchen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
34 J.D. Rienow 2 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 15-31 4-12 10-13 5-18 23 6 11 3 1 2 44
48.4 % 33.3 % 76.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lamarius Lillard 19 4-9 0-1 1-2 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 0 9
20 Ryan LaFollette 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
34 Jimmie Washington 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Jaivion Reid 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
3 Nicky Flesher 8 0-4 0-2 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
2 Malik Miller 12 2-6 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
13 Ladaion Barnes 9 2-4 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5
1 Tyler Houston 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 1 2
14 Blake Creech 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Kionne Layne 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
21 Trey Steinhilber 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 12-37 1-11 4-6 7-13 20 12 8 5 1 2 29
32.4 % 9.1 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Olivet Nazarene 38

Indiana University Northwest 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Tyler Schmidt 8 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 4
4 Landon Pflederer 19 2-6 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 6
22 Caleb Swearingen 19 2-5 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 1 6
13 Barik Olden 16 1-2 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
10 Sam Emich 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Griffin Andricks 9 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 1 0 4
25 Braydon Flagg 5 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 5
41 Daniel Murphy 9 3-3 0-0 2-3 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
3 Gabe Renchen 9 0-3 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
34 J.D. Rienow 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-34 2-9 8-13 7-15 22 11 8 5 1 3 38
41.2 % 22.2 % 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Lamarius Lillard 13 3-8 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 2 0 1 8
20 Ryan LaFollette 13 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 0 5
34 Jimmie Washington 12 1-3 0-1 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
4 Jaivion Reid 8 0-4 0-2 2-2 2-2 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Nicky Flesher 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Malik Miller 13 3-5 2-3 3-3 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 2 11
13 Ladaion Barnes 12 3-6 3-3 1-2 0-4 4 2 1 1 1 1 10
1 Tyler Houston 14 1-2 0-1 0-2 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
14 Blake Creech 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kionne Layne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Trey Steinhilber 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 13-34 7-15 8-13 7-14 21 11 9 8 2 5 41
38.2 % 46.7 % 61.5 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Olivet Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana University Northwest
19:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

-- ASSIST ASSIST by REID,JAIVION
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,TYLER 19:09 3-2 V 1
ASSIST ASSIST by OLDEN,BARIK --
FOUL  by SCHMIDT,TYLER 18:50

18:50 MISS FT by FLESHER,NICKY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:50 3-3 GOOD FT by FLESHER,NICKY
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMIDT,TYLER 18:27 6-3 V 3
ASSIST ASSIST by OLDEN,BARIK --

18:08 MISS JUMPER by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
REBOUND DEF by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by PFLEDERER,LANDON(in the paint) 17:58 8-3 V 5

17:48 TURNOVER  by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
17:45 SUB IN by CREECH,BLAKE
17:45 SUB OUT by REID,JAIVION

MISS 3PTR by PFLEDERER,LANDON 17:36
-- REBOUND DEF by FLESHER,NICKY

17:24 MISS JUMPER by FLESHER,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by OLDEN,BARIK --

17:23 FOUL  by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
MISS JUMPER by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 17:12

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
16:56 MISS LAYUP by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

REBOUND DEF by EMICH,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,TYLER(in the paint) 16:52 10-3 V 7
ASSIST ASSIST by EMICH,SAM --

16:31 MISS 3PTR by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE

16:24 10-5 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by EMICH,SAM 16:07

16:07 BLOCK  by FLESHER,NICKY
REBOUND OFF by PFLEDERER,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by OLDEN,BARIK(in the paint) 16:02 12-5 V 7
ASSIST ASSIST by PFLEDERER,LANDON --

16:02 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
GOOD FT by OLDEN,BARIK 16:02 13-5 V 8

15:48 13-8 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
-- ASSIST ASSIST by CREECH,BLAKE

15:31 FOUL  by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
15:31 SUB IN by BARNES,LADAION
15:31 SUB IN by HOUSTON,TYLER
15:31 SUB OUT by FLESHER,NICKY
15:31 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE

MISS LAYUP by PFLEDERER,LANDON 15:25
REBOUND OFF by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by SWEARINGEN,CALEB(in the paint) 15:23 15-8 V 7

14:59 MISS JUMPER by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 14:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
14:36 MISS 3PTR by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,TYLER --
14:29 FOUL  by HOUSTON,TYLER
14:29 SUB IN by LAYNE,KIONNE
14:29 SUB OUT by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by SCHMIDT,TYLER 14:14
-- REBOUND DEF by LAYNE,KIONNE



14:05 MISS LAYUP by HOUSTON,TYLER
BLOCK  by EMICH,SAM 14:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by FLAGG,BRAYDON 14:04
SUB OUT by OLDEN,BARIK 14:04

14:04 SUB IN by REID,JAIVION
14:04 SUB OUT by CREECH,BLAKE
13:56 15-10 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION(in the paint)

FOUL  by EMICH,SAM 13:56
13:56 15-11 V 4 GOOD FT by BARNES,LADAION

SUB IN by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 13:56
SUB OUT by EMICH,SAM 13:56
MISS 3PTR by PFLEDERER,LANDON 13:44
REBOUND OFF by PFLEDERER,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 13:41 17-11 V 6
ASSIST ASSIST by PFLEDERER,LANDON --

13:17 MISS 3PTR by REID,JAIVION
-- REBOUND OFF by REID,JAIVION

13:16 TURNOVER  by REID,JAIVION
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,TYLER(in the paint) 13:01 19-11 V 8
ASSIST ASSIST by FLAGG,BRAYDON --

12:48 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,LADAION
REBOUND DEF by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --
MISS JUMPER by FLAGG,BRAYDON 12:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,TYLER
12:33 19-13 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by REID,JAIVION(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by HOUSTON,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 12:21 21-13 V 8
ASSIST ASSIST by FLAGG,BRAYDON --

12:05 MISS 3PTR by LAYNE,KIONNE
REBOUND DEF by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN --

11:52 FOUL  by REID,JAIVION
SUB IN by RENCHEN,GABE 11:52
SUB OUT by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 11:52

11:52 SUB IN by MILLER,MALIK
11:52 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
11:52 SUB OUT by BARNES,LADAION
11:52 SUB OUT by LAYNE,KIONNE
11:35 FOUL  by REID,JAIVION

GOOD FT by FLAGG,BRAYDON 11:35 22-13 V 9
GOOD FT by FLAGG,BRAYDON 11:35 23-13 V 10

11:35 SUB IN by FLESHER,NICKY
11:35 SUB OUT by REID,JAIVION
11:22 MISS LAYUP by HOUSTON,TYLER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
11:11 MISS 3PTR by FLESHER,NICKY

REBOUND DEF by PFLEDERER,LANDON --
10:58 FOUL  by MILLER,MALIK

GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 10:58 24-13 V 11
GOOD FT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 10:58 25-13 V 12

10:47 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by RENCHEN,GABE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 10:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
10:19 SUB IN by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
10:19 SUB OUT by HOUSTON,TYLER

FOUL  by RENCHEN,GABE 10:18
10:03 MISS 3PTR by FLESHER,NICKY

-- REBOUND OFF by FLESHER,NICKY
10:00 MISS LAYUP by FLESHER,NICKY

-- REBOUND OFF by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
09:57 25-15 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by LILLARD,LAMARIUS(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 09:49
-- REBOUND DEF by FLESHER,NICKY

09:22 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
REBOUND DEF by RENCHEN,GABE --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 09:11 27-15 V 12
ASSIST ASSIST by SCHMIDT,TYLER --

08:53 27-17 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by FLESHER,NICKY

FOUL  by SCHMIDT,TYLER 08:36
SUB IN by RIENOW,JD 08:28
SUB IN by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 08:28
SUB IN by OLDEN,BARIK 08:28
SUB OUT by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 08:28
SUB OUT by FLAGG,BRAYDON 08:28
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 08:28

08:28 SUB IN by STEINHILBER,TREY
08:28 SUB IN by BARNES,LADAION
08:28 SUB OUT by FLESHER,NICKY
08:28 SUB OUT by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
08:22 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,LADAION

REBOUND DEF by RIENOW,JD --
TURNOVER  by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 07:55

07:53 STEAL  by STEINHILBER,TREY
07:52 27-19 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by STEINHILBER,TREY
FOUL  by OLDEN,BARIK 07:52

07:52 27-20 V 7 GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK
07:39 FOUL  by STEINHILBER,TREY

GOOD FT by PFLEDERER,LANDON 07:39 28-20 V 8
MISS FT by PFLEDERER,LANDON 07:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
07:39 SUB IN by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
07:39 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
07:24 TURNOVER  by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN

STEAL  by PFLEDERER,LANDON 07:23
SUB IN by MURPHY,DANIEL 07:18
SUB OUT by RENCHEN,GABE 07:18

07:18 SUB IN by HOUSTON,TYLER
07:18 SUB OUT by STEINHILBER,TREY

MISS 3PTR by OLDEN,BARIK 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK

06:57 28-22 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LILLARD,LAMARIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN

06:40 FOUL  by BARNES,LADAION
MISS FT by RIENOW,JD 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:40 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by EMICH,SAM 06:40
SUB OUT by RIENOW,JD 06:40

06:29 28-24 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by HOUSTON,TYLER

GOOD 3PTR by PFLEDERER,LANDON 06:15 31-24 V 7
ASSIST ASSIST by OLDEN,BARIK --

06:02 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by PFLEDERER,LANDON --
MISS 3PTR by EMICH,SAM 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HOUSTON,TYLER
FOUL  by EMICH,SAM 05:44

05:44 MISS FT by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:44 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
SUB IN by FLAGG,BRAYDON 05:44



SUB OUT by OLDEN,BARIK 05:44
05:44 SUB IN by CREECH,BLAKE
05:44 SUB OUT by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

05:15 MISS JUMPER by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by EMICH,SAM 04:55

04:54 STEAL  by HOUSTON,TYLER
04:53 31-27 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOUSTON,TYLER(in the paint)
04:39 FOUL  by BARNES,LADAION

MISS FT by FLAGG,BRAYDON 04:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FLAGG,BRAYDON 04:39 32-27 V 5
SUB IN by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 04:39
SUB OUT by EMICH,SAM 04:39

04:39 SUB IN by LAYNE,KIONNE
04:39 SUB OUT by BARNES,LADAION
04:25 32-29 V 3 GOOD DUNK by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

-- ASSIST ASSIST by HOUSTON,TYLER
GOOD LAYUP by SWEARINGEN,CALEB(in the paint) 04:14 34-29 V 5

04:13 FOUL  by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
GOOD FT by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 04:13 35-29 V 6

03:57 MISS 3PTR by HOUSTON,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

03:53 TURNOVER  by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
STEAL  by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 03:52
GOOD LAYUP by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 03:38 37-29 V 8
ASSIST ASSIST by FLAGG,BRAYDON --

03:19 MISS JUMPER by LAYNE,KIONNE
REBOUND DEF by PFLEDERER,LANDON --
ASSIST ASSIST by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN --
GOOD 3PTR by PFLEDERER,LANDON 03:08 40-29 V 11

02:47 TURNOVER  by LAYNE,KIONNE
02:47 TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM
02:29 FOUL  by LAYNE,KIONNE

GOOD FT by FLAGG,BRAYDON 02:29 41-29 V 12
GOOD FT by FLAGG,BRAYDON 02:29 42-29 V 13

02:03 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN --

01:54 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
01:54 SUB IN by BARNES,LADAION
01:54 SUB OUT by HOUSTON,TYLER
01:54 SUB OUT by CREECH,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by FLAGG,BRAYDON 01:43
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,DANIEL --
TURNOVER  by FLAGG,BRAYDON 01:22

01:12 MISS LAYUP by LAYNE,KIONNE
REBOUND DEF by PFLEDERER,LANDON --
MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,BRAYDON 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:45 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,DANIEL --
MISS JUMPER by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 00:18
REBOUND OFF by FLAGG,BRAYDON --
GOOD TIPIN by FLAGG,BRAYDON(in the paint) 00:08 44-29 V 15

00:05 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Olivet Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana University Northwest
SUB IN by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 20:00
SUB OUT by EMICH,SAM 20:00

19:38 MISS JUMPER by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
REBOUND DEF by PFLEDERER,LANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by OLDEN,BARIK(in the paint) 19:31 46-29 V 17
ASSIST ASSIST by PFLEDERER,LANDON --

19:13 MISS JUMPER by REID,JAIVION
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE

19:10 MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
BLOCK  by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 19:10

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,JAIVION
19:05 MISS LAYUP by REID,JAIVION

-- REBOUND OFF by REID,JAIVION
19:03 MISS 3PTR by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
19:03 SUB IN by HOUSTON,TYLER
19:03 SUB OUT by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
18:57 MISS 3PTR by REID,JAIVION

-- REBOUND OFF by HOUSTON,TYLER
18:49 MISS LAYUP by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

REBOUND DEF by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,TYLER(in the paint) 18:34 48-29 V 19

18:34 FOUL  by REID,JAIVION
MISS FT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 18:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
18:17 TURNOVER  by REID,JAIVION

STEAL  by PFLEDERER,LANDON 18:15
18:13 FOUL  by FLESHER,NICKY

MISS LAYUP by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 17:51
REBOUND OFF by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 17:47 50-29 V 21

17:35 MISS 3PTR by REID,JAIVION
REBOUND DEF by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN --
FOUL  by SCHMIDT,TYLER 17:18
SUB IN by RENCHEN,GABE 17:18
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 17:18

17:01 MISS JUMPER by FLESHER,NICKY
REBOUND DEF by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN --

16:50 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
MISS FT by OLDEN,BARIK 16:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OLDEN,BARIK 16:50 51-29 V 22
FOUL  by RENCHEN,GABE 16:39

16:39 51-30 V 21 GOOD FT by REID,JAIVION
16:39 51-31 V 20 GOOD FT by REID,JAIVION

MISS 3PTR by PFLEDERER,LANDON 16:22
-- REBOUND DEF by REID,JAIVION

16:00 51-33 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by HOUSTON,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN(in the paint) 15:39 53-33 V 20
ASSIST ASSIST by PFLEDERER,LANDON --

15:26 53-35 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
-- ASSIST ASSIST by REID,JAIVION

REBOUND OFF by RENCHEN,GABE --
MISS LAYUP by RENCHEN,GABE 15:13
GOOD 3PTR by PFLEDERER,LANDON 15:10 56-35 V 21
ASSIST ASSIST by RENCHEN,GABE --

14:44 TURNOVER  by FLESHER,NICKY
14:33 MISS JUMPER by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

REBOUND DEF by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN --



14:31 FOUL  by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
GOOD FT by RENCHEN,GABE 14:31 57-35 V 22
MISS FT by RENCHEN,GABE 14:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by FLAGG,BRAYDON 14:31
SUB OUT by OLDEN,BARIK 14:31

14:31 SUB IN by MILLER,MALIK
14:31 SUB IN by BARNES,LADAION
14:31 SUB OUT by FLESHER,NICKY
14:31 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE

FOUL  by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 14:29
14:06 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN --
MISS LAYUP by RENCHEN,GABE 13:41

-- REBOUND DEF by REID,JAIVION
13:27 57-37 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by LILLARD,LAMARIUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST ASSIST by BARNES,LADAION
FOUL  by RENCHEN,GABE 13:27

13:27 MISS FT by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by RIENOW,JD 13:27
SUB IN by MURPHY,DANIEL 13:27
SUB OUT by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 13:27
SUB OUT by RENCHEN,GABE 13:27

13:27 SUB IN by CREECH,BLAKE
13:27 SUB OUT by HOUSTON,TYLER
13:25 57-38 V 19 GOOD FT by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,BRAYDON(in the paint) 13:01 59-38 V 21
13:01 FOUL  by BARNES,LADAION

GOOD FT by FLAGG,BRAYDON 13:01 60-38 V 22
12:42 TURNOVER  by MILLER,MALIK

STEAL  by FLAGG,BRAYDON 12:40
GOOD 3PTR by PFLEDERER,LANDON 12:35 63-38 V 25
ASSIST ASSIST by RIENOW,JD --

12:28 TURNOVER  by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
STEAL  by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 12:27
MISS 3PTR by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK
12:18 MISS 3PTR by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

REBOUND DEF by RIENOW,JD --
GOOD LAYUP by FLAGG,BRAYDON(in the paint) 11:59 65-38 V 27
ASSIST ASSIST by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --
TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 11:53

11:39 SUB IN by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
11:39 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
11:39 SUB OUT by REID,JAIVION
11:39 SUB OUT by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
11:38 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION

REBOUND DEF by FLAGG,BRAYDON --
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,DANIEL(in the paint) 11:30 67-38 V 29
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,TYLER 11:25
SUB OUT by PFLEDERER,LANDON 11:25

11:17 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE

FOUL  by FLAGG,BRAYDON 11:17
SUB IN by RENCHEN,GABE 11:17
SUB OUT by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 11:17
FOUL  by FLAGG,BRAYDON 11:11

11:11 MISS FT by BARNES,LADAION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:11 67-39 V 28 GOOD FT by BARNES,LADAION
MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,BRAYDON 10:55



-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LADAION
10:52 TURNOVER  by BARNES,LADAION

MISS LAYUP by FLAGG,BRAYDON 10:47
10:47 BLOCK  by MILLER,MALIK

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
10:41 MISS LAYUP by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by RIENOW,JD --
TURNOVER  by RIENOW,JD 10:38

10:36 STEAL  by BARNES,LADAION
10:31 67-42 V 25 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,LADAION

TURNOVER  by SCHMIDT,TYLER 10:17
10:16 STEAL  by MILLER,MALIK

FOUL  by RIENOW,JD 10:14
10:14 67-43 V 24 GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK
10:14 67-44 V 23 GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK

SUB IN by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 10:14
SUB IN by OLDEN,BARIK 10:14
SUB IN by PFLEDERER,LANDON 10:14
SUB OUT by RIENOW,JD 10:14
SUB OUT by FLAGG,BRAYDON 10:14
SUB OUT by MURPHY,DANIEL 10:14

10:14 SUB IN by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
10:14 SUB OUT by BARNES,LADAION

MISS LAYUP by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

10:04 67-46 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST ASSIST by LILLARD,LAMARIUS

FOUL  by SCHMIDT,TYLER 10:04
10:04 67-47 V 20 GOOD FT by MILLER,MALIK

SUB IN by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 10:04
SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,TYLER 10:04

10:04 SUB IN by STEINHILBER,TREY
10:04 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE

MISS 3PTR by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 09:45
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

09:35 67-50 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,LADAION
09:25 SUB IN by BARNES,LADAION
09:25 SUB OUT by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
09:10 FOUL  by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
09:10 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
09:10 SUB OUT by CREECH,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 08:58
REBOUND OFF by PFLEDERER,LANDON --
MISS LAYUP by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LADAION
08:32 67-53 V 14 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,LADAION

-- ASSIST ASSIST by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 08:16

08:16 BLOCK  by BARNES,LADAION
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LADAION

08:04 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION
REBOUND DEF by OLDEN,BARIK --

08:00 FOUL  by STEINHILBER,TREY
GOOD FT by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 08:00 68-53 V 15
GOOD FT by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 08:00 69-53 V 16
SUB IN by FLAGG,BRAYDON 08:00
SUB OUT by ANDRICKS,GRIFFIN 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by HOUSTON,TYLER
08:00 SUB OUT by MILLER,MALIK

TIMEOUT 30s by TEAM 07:58
07:38 69-56 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN

-- ASSIST ASSIST by HOUSTON,TYLER



MISS 3PTR by RENCHEN,GABE 07:21
REBOUND OFF by OLDEN,BARIK --
MISS 3PTR by PFLEDERER,LANDON 07:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by RIENOW,JD 06:58
SUB OUT by FLAGG,BRAYDON 06:58

06:48 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,LADAION
REBOUND DEF by RENCHEN,GABE --
FOUL  by OLDEN,BARIK 06:44

06:44 SUB IN by MILLER,MALIK
06:44 SUB OUT by BARNES,LADAION
06:40 TURNOVER  by HOUSTON,TYLER

TURNOVER  by OLDEN,BARIK 06:12
06:12 STEAL  by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE

FOUL  by OLDEN,BARIK 06:12
06:12 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:12 69-57 V 12 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE
06:00 FOUL  by STEINHILBER,TREY

MISS FT by OLDEN,BARIK 06:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by OLDEN,BARIK 06:00 70-57 V 13
SUB IN by MURPHY,DANIEL 06:00
SUB OUT by RENCHEN,GABE 06:00

05:47 MISS 3PTR by STEINHILBER,TREY
REBOUND DEF by PFLEDERER,LANDON --
TURNOVER  by PFLEDERER,LANDON 05:31

05:30 STEAL  by MILLER,MALIK
FOUL  by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 05:29

05:29 MISS FT by HOUSTON,TYLER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:29 MISS FT by HOUSTON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:29 SUB IN by BARNES,LADAION
05:29 SUB OUT by STEINHILBER,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by SWEARINGEN,CALEB(in the paint) 05:00 72-57 V 15
04:48 72-59 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PFLEDERER,LANDON 04:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,MALIK

04:19 TURNOVER  by MILLER,MALIK
SUB IN by SCHMIDT,TYLER 04:19
SUB OUT by RIENOW,JD 04:19

04:19 SUB IN by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
04:19 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JIMMIE

MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,TYLER 03:55
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,LADAION

03:38 MISS LAYUP by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,TYLER --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 03:33
MISS LAYUP by SCHMIDT,TYLER 03:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
03:11 72-62 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK

-- ASSIST ASSIST by HOUSTON,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by OLDEN,BARIK 02:38
REBOUND OFF by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --
MISS LAYUP by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 02:33
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,DANIEL --
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,DANIEL(in the paint) 02:31 74-62 V 12

02:24 FOUL  by MILLER,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by MURPHY,DANIEL(in the paint) 02:14 76-62 V 14
ASSIST ASSIST by SCHMIDT,TYLER --

02:14 FOUL  by BARNES,LADAION



GOOD FT by MURPHY,DANIEL 02:14 77-62 V 15
02:08 77-65 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,MALIK

-- ASSIST ASSIST by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by SWEARINGEN,CALEB(in the paint) 01:39 79-65 V 14
ASSIST ASSIST by SCHMIDT,TYLER --

01:26 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,TYLER(in the paint) 01:22 81-65 V 16
ASSIST ASSIST by SWEARINGEN,CALEB --

01:11 81-68 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
-- ASSIST ASSIST by MILLER,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by PFLEDERER,LANDON 00:46
REBOUND OFF by OLDEN,BARIK --

00:36 FOUL  by HOUSTON,TYLER
MISS FT by MURPHY,DANIEL 00:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MURPHY,DANIEL 00:36 82-68 V 14

00:29 MISS 3PTR by HOUSTON,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN

00:22 82-70 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by LAFOLLETTE,RYAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by SWEARINGEN,CALEB 00:16

00:16 STEAL  by LILLARD,LAMARIUS
00:16 TURNOVER  by LILLARD,LAMARIUS


